

LANGUAGE AMENDMENTS

L1

ADOPTED

32-GH2686\R.33
Marx
3/19/22

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE FOSTER

TO: CSHB 281(FIN), Draft Version "R"

1 Page 71, following line 8:

2 Insert a new bill section to read:

3 **"* Sec. 15. SUPPLEMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION.** Section 10(c),
4 ch. 38, SLA 2015, as amended by sec. 17(a), ch. 2, 4SSLA 2016, sec. 12, ch. 1, SSSLA 2017,
5 sec. 10, ch. 19, SLA 2018, and sec. 8, ch. 1, FSSLA 2019, is amended to read:

6 (c) The sum of \$792,000 is appropriated from the general fund to the
7 Department of Administration, labor relations, for costs related to labor contract
8 negotiations and arbitration support for the fiscal years ending June 30, 2015, June 30,
9 2016, June 30, 2017, June 30, 2018, June 30, 2019, June 30, 2020, June 30, 2021,
10 [AND] June 30, 2022, **June 30, 2023, June 30, 2024, and June 30, 2025.**"

11
12 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

13
14 Page 71, following line 18:

15 Insert new bill sections to read:

16 **"* Sec. 17. SUPPLEMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.**
17 (a) The amount of federal receipts received from the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic
18 Security Act (P.L. 116-136) during the fiscal year ending June 30, 2020, and awarded to
19 grantees in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2021, estimated to be \$7,419,161, is appropriated
20 to the Department of Health and Social Services to cover grantee expenses incurred under the
21 grant agreement in the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022.

22 (b) Section 60(d), ch. 1, SSSLA 2021, is amended to read:

23 (d) The sum of **\$40,000,000** [\$20,000,000] is appropriated from federal

receipts received from sec. 9901, P.L. 117-2 (Subtitle M—Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds, American Rescue Plan Act of 2021) to the Department of Health and Social Services, division of public health, emergency programs, for responding to public health matters arising from COVID-19 for the fiscal years [YEAR] ending June 30, 2022, June 30, 2023, June 30, 2024, and June 30, 2025.

* **Sec. 18.** SUPPLEMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF LAW. The sum of \$614,502 is appropriated from the general fund to the Department of Law, civil division, deputy attorney general's office, for the purpose of paying judgments and settlements against the state for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022."

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 72, following line 15:

Insert a new bill section to read:

"* **Sec. 20.** SUPPLEMENTAL OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR. The sum of \$4,300,000 is appropriated from the general fund to the Office of the Governor, division of elections, for costs associated with voter outreach, language assistance, election security, and election worker wages for the fiscal years ending June 30, 2022, and June 30, 2023."

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 72, following line 23:

Insert a new subsection to read:

"(d) The sum of \$50,000,000 is appropriated from the general fund to the disaster relief fund (AS 26.23.300(a))."

Page 80, following line 21:

Insert a new subsection to read:

"(h) The unexpended and unobligated balance on June 30, 2022, of federal receipts the Alaska Seafood Marketing Institute received from the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (P.L. 117-2), estimated to be \$0, is reappropriated to the Department of Commerce,

Community, and Economic Development, Alaska Seafood Marketing Institute, for seafood marketing activities for the fiscal years ending June 30, 2023, and June 30, 2024."

Page 81, line 23:

Delete "sec. 23(a)(18)"

Insert "sec. 27(a)(18)"

Page 81, line 28:

Delete "sec. 23(a)(19)"

Insert "sec. 27(a)(19)"

Page 82, line 2:

Delete "sec. 23(a)(20)"

Insert "sec. 27(a)(20)"

Page 82, line 9:

Delete "sec. 23(a)(22)"

Insert "sec. 27(a)(22)"

Page 82, line 20:

Delete "sec. 23(a)(1)"

Insert "sec. 27(a)(1)"

Page 82, line 26:

Delete "sec. 23(a)(2)"

Insert "sec. 27(a)(2)"

Page 82, line 31:

Delete "sec. 23(a)(3)"

Insert "sec. 27(a)(3)"

1 Page 83, line 5:

2 Delete "sec. 23(a)(4)"

3 Insert "sec. 27(a)(4)"

5 Page 83, line 10:

6 Delete "sec. 23(a)(5)"

7 Insert "sec. 27(a)(5)"

9 Page 83, line 15:

10 Delete "sec. 23(a)(6)"

11 Insert "sec. 27(a)(6)"

13 Page 83, line 20:

14 Delete "sec. 23(a)(7)"

15 Insert "sec. 27(a)(7)"

17 Page 83, line 26:

18 Delete "sec. 23(a)(8)"

19 Insert "sec. 27(a)(8)"

21 Page 83, line 31:

22 Delete "sec. 23(a)(9)"

23 Insert "sec. 27(a)(9)"

25 Page 84, line 5:

26 Delete "sec. 23(a)(10)"

27 Insert "sec. 27(a)(10)"

29 Page 84, line 11:

30 Delete "sec. 23(a)(11)"

31 Insert "sec. 27(a)(11)"

1

2 Page 84, line 16:

3 Delete "sec. 23(a)(12)"

4 Insert "sec. 27(a)(12)"

5

6 Page 84, line 22:

7 Delete "sec. 23(a)(13)"

8 Insert "sec. 27(a)(13)"

9

10 Page 84, line 28:

11 Delete "sec. 23(a)(14)"

12 Insert "sec. 27(a)(14)"

13

14 Page 85, line 2:

15 Delete "sec. 23(a)(15)"

16 Insert "sec. 27(a)(15)"

17

18 Page 85, line 7:

19 Delete "sec. 23(a)(16)"

20 Insert "sec. 27(a)(16)"

21

22 Page 85, line 12:

23 Delete "sec. 23(a)(17)"

24 Insert "sec. 27(a)(17)"

25

26 Page 85, line 17:

27 Delete "sec. 23(a)(21)"

28 Insert "sec. 27(a)(21)"

29

30 Page 85, line 23:

31 Delete "sec. 23(a)(23)"

1 Insert "sec. 27(a)(23)"

2
3 Page 85, line 29:

4 Delete "sec. 23(a)(24)"

5 Insert "sec. 27(a)(24)"

6
7 Page 86, line 4:

8 Delete "sec. 23(b)"

9 Insert "sec. 27(b)"

10
11 Page 86, line 11:

12 Delete "sec. 23(a)(25)"

13 Insert "sec. 27(a)(25)"

14
15 Page 86, following line 14:

16 Insert a new subsection to read:

17 "(x) Section 60(d), ch. 1, SSSLA 2021, as amended by sec. 17(b) of this Act, is
18 amended to read:

19 (d) The sum of \$40,000,000 is appropriated from federal receipts received
20 from sec. 9901, P.L. 117-2 (Subtitle M—Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery
21 Funds, American Rescue Plan Act of 2021) to the Department of Health [AND
22 SOCIAL SERVICES], division of public health, emergency programs, for responding
23 to public health matters arising from COVID-19 for the fiscal years ending [JUNE 30,
24 2022,] June 30, 2023, June 30, 2024, and June 30, 2025."

25
26 Page 104, line 23:

27 Delete "sec. 26(d)"

28 Insert "sec. 30(d)"

29
30 Page 104, lines 29 - 30:

31 Delete "sec. 41(x)"

1 Insert "sec. 45(x)"

2

3 Page 104, line 31:

4 Delete "sec. 41(x)"

5 Insert "sec. 45(x)"

6

7 Page 105, lines 13 - 15:

8 Delete "secs. 17, 18(b), 19, 23, 26(a), (b), and (d) - (f), 27(c) - (e), 35, 39(b) and (c),
9 41, 42(a) - (l), 43(a) - (c), 47, and 48(b)"

10 Insert "secs. 21, 22(b), 23, 27, 30(a), (b), and (d) - (f), 31(c) - (e), 39, 43(b) and (c), 45,
11 46(a) - (l), 47(a) - (c), 51, and 52(b)"

12

13 Page 105, lines 23 - 25:

14 Delete all material and insert:

15 "(b) Sections 14, 16(b), 21(a) - (c), and 22 of this Act are retroactive to July 1, 2021.

16 (c) If secs. 7 - 13, 15, 16(a), 17(a), 18 - 20, and 21(d) of this Act take effect after
17 April 15, 2022, secs. 7 - 13, 15, 16(a), 17(a), 18 - 20, and 21(d) of this Act are retroactive to
18 April 15, 2022.

19 (d) If secs. 17(b), 23, 27, and 32(h) of this Act take effect after June 30, 2022, secs.
20 17(b), 23, 27, and 32(h) of this Act are retroactive to June 30, 2022.

21 (e) If sec. 35(x) of this Act takes effect after July 1, 2022, sec. 35(x) of this Act is
22 retroactive to July 1, 2022."

23

24 Page 105, line 26:

25 Delete "sec. 29(d)"

26 Insert "sec. 33(d)"

27

28 Page 105, line 30:

29 Delete "7 - 19 and 51"

30 Insert "7 - 17(a), 18 - 23, and 55"

31

1 Page 105, line 31:

2 Delete "Section 23 of this Act takes"

3 Insert "Sections 17(b), 27, and 32(h) of this Act take"

4

5 Page 106, line 2:

6 Delete "secs. 53 - 55"

7 Insert "secs. 57 - 59"

#L2

ADOPTED

32-GH2686\R.24
Marx
3/19/22

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE JOHNSON

TO: CSHB 281(FIN), Draft Version "R"

1 Page 71, following line 18:

2 Insert a new bill section to read:

3 "* **Sec. 16.** SUPPLEMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF LAW. The sum of \$495,000 is
4 appropriated from the general fund to the Department of Law, civil division, deputy attorney
5 general's office, for the purpose of paying judgments and settlements against the state for the
6 fiscal year ending June 30, 2022."

7

8 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

9

10 Page 81, line 23:

11 Delete "sec. 23(a)(18)"

12 Insert "sec. 24(a)(18)"

13

14 Page 81, line 28:

15 Delete "sec. 23(a)(19)"

16 Insert "sec. 24(a)(19)"

17

18 Page 82, line 2:

19 Delete "sec. 23(a)(20)"

20 Insert "sec. 24(a)(20)"

21

22 Page 82, line 9:

23 Delete "sec. 23(a)(22)"

1 Insert "sec. 24(a)(22)"

2

3 Page 82, line 20:

4 Delete "sec. 23(a)(1)"

5 Insert "sec. 24(a)(1)"

6

7 Page 82, line 26:

8 Delete "sec. 23(a)(2)"

9 Insert "sec. 24(a)(2)"

10

11 Page 82, line 31:

12 Delete "sec. 23(a)(3)"

13 Insert "sec. 24(a)(3)"

14

15 Page 83, line 5:

16 Delete "sec. 23(a)(4)"

17 Insert "sec. 24(a)(4)"

18

19 Page 83, line 10:

20 Delete "sec. 23(a)(5)"

21 Insert "sec. 24(a)(5)"

22

23 Page 83, line 15:

24 Delete "sec. 23(a)(6)"

25 Insert "sec. 24(a)(6)"

26

27 Page 83, line 20:

28 Delete "sec. 23(a)(7)"

29 Insert "sec. 24(a)(7)"

30

31 Page 83, line 26:

1 Delete "sec. 23(a)(8)"

2 Insert "sec. 24(a)(8)"

3

4 Page 83, line 31:

5 Delete "sec. 23(a)(9)"

6 Insert "sec. 24(a)(9)"

7

8 Page 84, line 5:

9 Delete "sec. 23(a)(10)"

10 Insert "sec. 24(a)(10)"

11

12 Page 84, line 11:

13 Delete "sec. 23(a)(11)"

14 Insert "sec. 24(a)(11)"

15

16 Page 84, line 16:

17 Delete "sec. 23(a)(12)"

18 Insert "sec. 24(a)(12)"

19

20 Page 84, line 22:

21 Delete "sec. 23(a)(13)"

22 Insert "sec. 24(a)(13)"

23

24 Page 84, line 28:

25 Delete "sec. 23(a)(14)"

26 Insert "sec. 24(a)(14)"

27

28 Page 85, line 2:

29 Delete "sec. 23(a)(15)"

30 Insert "sec. 24(a)(15)"

31

1 Page 85, line 7:

2 Delete "sec. 23(a)(16)"

3 Insert "sec. 24(a)(16)"

5 Page 85, line 12:

6 Delete "sec. 23(a)(17)"

7 Insert "sec. 24(a)(17)"

9 Page 85, line 17:

10 Delete "sec. 23(a)(21)"

11 Insert "sec. 24(a)(21)"

13 Page 85, line 23:

14 Delete "sec. 23(a)(23)"

15 Insert "sec. 24(a)(23)"

17 Page 85, line 29:

18 Delete "sec. 23(a)(24)"

19 Insert "sec. 24(a)(24)"

21 Page 86, line 4:

22 Delete "sec. 23(b)"

23 Insert "sec. 24(b)"

25 Page 86, line 11:

26 Delete "sec. 23(a)(25)"

27 Insert "sec. 24(a)(25)"

29 Page 104, line 23:

30 Delete "sec. 26(d)"

31 Insert "sec. 27(d)"

1

2 Page 104, lines 29 - 30:

3 Delete "sec. 41(x)"

4 Insert "sec. 42(x)"

5

6 Page 104, line 31:

7 Delete "sec. 41(x)"

8 Insert "sec. 42(x)"

9

10 Page 105, lines 13 - 15:

11 Delete "secs. 17, 18(b), 19, 23, 26(a), (b), and (d) - (f), 27(c) - (e), 35, 39(b) and (c),
12 41, 42(a) - (l), 43(a) - (c), 47, and 48(b)"13 Insert "secs. 18, 19(b), 20, 24, 27(a), (b), and (d) - (f), 28(c) - (e), 36, 40(b) and (c), 42,
14 43(a) - (l), 44(a) - (c), 48, and 49(b)"

15

16 Page 105, line 23:

17 Delete "secs. 19 and 23" in both places

18 Insert "secs. 20 and 24" in both places

19

20 Page 105, line 25:

21 Delete "17, and 18"

22 Insert "18, and 19"

23

24 Page 105, line 26:

25 Delete "sec. 29(d)"

26 Insert "sec. 30(d)"

27

28 Page 105, line 30:

29 Delete "7 - 19 and 51"

30 Insert "7 - 20 and 52"

31

1 Page 105, line 31:

2 Delete "23"

3 Insert "24"

4

5 Page 106, line 2:

6 Delete "secs. 53 - 55"

7 Insert "secs. 54 - 56"

2022 Session Operating Budget Proposal

Offered In: The House Finance Committee

To: HB281/HB282

Offered By: Representative Johnson

Agency: Special Appropriations

Appropriation: Judgments, Claims & Settlements

Allocation: Judgments, Claims & Settlements

Transaction Details

Title: FY22 Supplemental - Funding for Blandford v Dunleavy Settlement

Section: Language

Type: Suppl

Line Items

Personal Services:	0.0
Travel:	0.0
Services:	0.0
Commodities:	0.0
Capital Outlay:	0.0
Grants:	0.0
Miscellaneous:	495.0
	<hr/>
	495.0

Positions

Permanent Full-Time:	0
Permanent Part-Time:	0
Temporary:	0

Funding

1004 Gen Fund	495.0
---------------	-------

Explanation

Fund Governor's request to pay for the Blandford v. Dunleavy Settlement.

#L3

FAILED

32-GH2686\R.16
Wallace/Marx
3/17/22

A M E N D M E N T

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE CARPENTER

TO: CSHB 281(FIN), Draft Version "R"

1 Page 72, line 24, through page 73, line 9:

2 Delete all material.

3

4 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

5

6 Page 81, line 23:

7 Delete "sec. 23(a)(18)"

8 Insert "sec. 22(a)(18)"

9

10 Page 81, line 28:

11 Delete "sec. 23(a)(19)"

12 Insert "sec. 22(a)(19)"

13

14 Page 82, line 2:

15 Delete "sec. 23(a)(20)"

16 Insert "sec. 22(a)(20)"

17

18 Page 82, line 9:

19 Delete "sec. 23(a)(22)"

20 Insert "sec. 22(a)(22)"

21

22 Page 82, line 20:

23 Delete "sec. 23(a)(1)"

1 Insert "sec. 22(a)(1)"

2

3 Page 82, line 26:

4 Delete "sec. 23(a)(2)"

5 Insert "sec. 22(a)(2)"

6

7 Page 82, line 31:

8 Delete "sec. 23(a)(3)"

9 Insert "sec. 22(a)(3)"

10

11 Page 83, line 5:

12 Delete "sec. 23(a)(4)"

13 Insert "sec. 22(a)(4)"

14

15 Page 83, line 10:

16 Delete "sec. 23(a)(5)"

17 Insert "sec. 22(a)(5)"

18

19 Page 83, line 15:

20 Delete "sec. 23(a)(6)"

21 Insert "sec. 22(a)(6)"

22

23 Page 83, line 20:

24 Delete "sec. 23(a)(7)"

25 Insert "sec. 22(a)(7)"

26

27 Page 83, line 26:

28 Delete "sec. 23(a)(8)"

29 Insert "sec. 22(a)(8)"

30

31 Page 83, line 31:

1 Delete "sec. 23(a)(9)"
 2 Insert "sec. 22(a)(9)"
 3
 4 Page 84, line 5:
 5 Delete "sec. 23(a)(10)"
 6 Insert "sec. 22(a)(10)"
 7
 8 Page 84, line 11:
 9 Delete "sec. 23(a)(11)"
 10 Insert "sec. 22(a)(11)"
 11
 12 Page 84, line 16:
 13 Delete "sec. 23(a)(12)"
 14 Insert "sec. 22(a)(12)"
 15
 16 Page 84, line 22:
 17 Delete "sec. 23(a)(13)"
 18 Insert "sec. 22(a)(13)"
 19
 20 Page 84, line 28:
 21 Delete "sec. 23(a)(14)"
 22 Insert "sec. 22(a)(14)"
 23
 24 Page 85, line 2:
 25 Delete "sec. 23(a)(15)"
 26 Insert "sec. 22(a)(15)"
 27
 28 Page 85, line 7:
 29 Delete "sec. 23(a)(16)"
 30 Insert "sec. 22(a)(16)"
 31

1 Page 85, line 12:

2 Delete "sec. 23(a)(17)"

3 Insert "sec. 22(a)(17)"

4

5 Page 85, line 17:

6 Delete "sec. 23(a)(21)"

7 Insert "sec. 22(a)(21)"

8

9 Page 85, line 23:

10 Delete "sec. 23(a)(23)"

11 Insert "sec. 22(a)(23)"

12

13 Page 85, line 29:

14 Delete "sec. 23(a)(24)"

15 Insert "sec. 22(a)(24)"

16

17 Page 86, line 4:

18 Delete "sec. 23(b)"

19 Insert "sec. 22(b)"

20

21 Page 86, line 11:

22 Delete "sec. 23(a)(25)"

23 Insert "sec. 22(a)(25)"

24

25 Page 104, line 23:

26 Delete "sec. 26(d)"

27 Insert "sec. 25(d)"

28

29 Page 104, lines 29 - 30:

30 Delete "sec. 41(x)"

31 Insert "sec. 40(x)"

1

2 Page 104, line 31:

3 Delete "sec. 41(x)"

4 Insert "sec. 40(x)"

5

6 Page 105, lines 13 - 15:

7 Delete "18(b), 19, 23, 26(a), (b), and (d) - (f), 27(c) - (e), 35, 39(b) and (c), 41, 42(a) -
8 (l), 43(a) - (c), 47, and 48(b)"9 Insert "18, 22, 25(a), (b), and (d) - (f), 26(c) - (e), 34, 38(b) and (c), 40, 41(a) - (l),
10 42(a) - (c), 46, and 47(b)"

11

12 Page 105, line 23:

13 Delete "secs. 19 and 23" in both places

14 Insert "secs. 18 and 22" in both places

15

16 Page 105, line 25:

17 Delete "17, and 18"

18 Insert "and 17"

19

20 Page 105, line 26:

21 Delete "sec. 29(d)"

22 Insert "sec. 28(d)"

23

24 Page 105, line 30:

25 Delete "Sections 7 - 19 and 51"

26 Insert "Sections 7 - 18 and 50"

27

28 Page 105, line 31:

29 Delete "Section 23"

30 Insert "Section 22"

31

- 1 Page 106, line 2:
- 2 Delete "secs. 53 - 55"
- 3 Insert "secs. 52 - 54"

#LA

HELD

32-GH2686\R.14

Marx

3/17/22

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE CARPENTER

TO: CSHB 281(FIN), Draft Version "R"

1 Page 73, line 10, following "FUND":

2 Insert "(a)"

3

4 Page 73, following line 12:

5 Insert a new subsection to read:

6 "(b) The sum of \$250,000,000 is appropriated from the general fund to the budget
7 reserve fund (AS 37.05.540(a))."

#L5

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE CARPENTER

TO: CSHB 281(FIN), Draft Version "R"

1 Page 73, following line 12:

2 Insert a new bill section to read:

3 "* Sec. 20. SUPPLEMENTAL CONSTITUTIONAL BUDGET RESERVE FUND. The
4 sum of \$250,000,000 is appropriated from the general fund to the budget reserve fund (art. IX,
5 sec. 17, Constitution of the State of Alaska)."

6

7 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

8

9 Page 81, line 23:

10 Delete "sec. 23(a)(18)"

11 Insert "sec. 24(a)(18)"

12

13 Page 81, line 28:

14 Delete "sec. 23(a)(19)"

15 Insert "sec. 24(a)(19)"

16

17 Page 82, line 2:

18 Delete "sec. 23(a)(20)"

19 Insert "sec. 24(a)(20)"

20

21 Page 82, line 9:

22 Delete "sec. 23(a)(22)"

23 Insert "sec. 24(a)(22)"

1

2 Page 82, line 20:

3 Delete "sec. 23(a)(1)"

4 Insert "sec. 24(a)(1)"

5

6 Page 82, line 26:

7 Delete "sec. 23(a)(2)"

8 Insert "sec. 24(a)(2)"

9

10 Page 82, line 31:

11 Delete "sec. 23(a)(3)"

12 Insert "sec. 24(a)(3)"

13

14 Page 83, line 5:

15 Delete "sec. 23(a)(4)"

16 Insert "sec. 24(a)(4)"

17

18 Page 83, line 10:

19 Delete "sec. 23(a)(5)"

20 Insert "sec. 24(a)(5)"

21

22 Page 83, line 15:

23 Delete "sec. 23(a)(6)"

24 Insert "sec. 24(a)(6)"

25

26 Page 83, line 20:

27 Delete "sec. 23(a)(7)"

28 Insert "sec. 24(a)(7)"

29

30 Page 83, line 26:

31 Delete "sec. 23(a)(8)"

1 Insert "sec. 24(a)(8)"

2

3 Page 83, line 31:

4 Delete "sec. 23(a)(9)"

5 Insert "sec. 24(a)(9)"

6

7 Page 84, line 5:

8 Delete "sec. 23(a)(10)"

9 Insert "sec. 24(a)(10)"

10

11 Page 84, line 11:

12 Delete "sec. 23(a)(11)"

13 Insert "sec. 24(a)(11)"

14

15 Page 84, line 16:

16 Delete "sec. 23(a)(12)"

17 Insert "sec. 24(a)(12)"

18

19 Page 84, line 22:

20 Delete "sec. 23(a)(13)"

21 Insert "sec. 24(a)(13)"

22

23 Page 84, line 28:

24 Delete "sec. 23(a)(14)"

25 Insert "sec. 24(a)(14)"

26

27 Page 85, line 2:

28 Delete "sec. 23(a)(15)"

29 Insert "sec. 24(a)(15)"

30

31 Page 85, line 7:

1 Delete "sec. 23(a)(16)"

2 Insert "sec. 24(a)(16)"

3

4 Page 85, line 12:

5 Delete "sec. 23(a)(17)"

6 Insert "sec. 24(a)(17)"

7

8 Page 85, line 17:

9 Delete "sec. 23(a)(21)"

10 Insert "sec. 24(a)(21)"

11

12 Page 85, line 23:

13 Delete "sec. 23(a)(23)"

14 Insert "sec. 24(a)(23)"

15

16 Page 85, line 29:

17 Delete "sec. 23(a)(24)"

18 Insert "sec. 24(a)(24)"

19

20 Page 86, line 4:

21 Delete "sec. 23(b)"

22 Insert "sec. 24(b)"

23

24 Page 86, line 11:

25 Delete "sec. 23(a)(25)"

26 Insert "sec. 24(a)(25)"

27

28 Page 104, line 23:

29 Delete "sec. 26(d)"

30 Insert "sec. 27(d)"

31

1 Page 104, lines 29 - 30:

2 Delete "sec. 41(x)"

3 Insert "sec. 42(x)"

4

5 Page 104, line 31:

6 Delete "sec. 41(x)"

7 Insert "sec. 42(x)"

8

9 Page 105, lines 14 - 15:

10 Delete "23, 26(a), (b), and (d) - (f), 27(c) - (e), 35, 39(b) and (c), 41, 42(a) - (l), 43(a) -
11 (c), 47, and 48(b)"

12 Insert "20, 24, 27(a), (b), and (d) - (f), 28(c) - (e), 36, 40(b) and (c), 42, 43(a) - (l),
13 44(a) - (c), 48, and 49(b)"

14

15 Page 105, line 23:

16 Delete "23" in both places

17 Insert "24" in both places

18

19 Page 105, line 26:

20 Delete "sec. 29(d)"

21 Insert "sec. 30(d)"

22

23 Page 105, line 30:

24 Delete "7 - 19 and 51"

25 Insert "7 - 20 and 52"

26

27 Page 105, line 31:

28 Delete "23"

29 Insert "24"

30

31 Page 106, line 2:

- 1 Delete "secs. 53 - 55"
- 2 Insert "secs. 54 - 56"

#L6

FAILED

32-GH2686\R.20
Marx
3/18/22

A M E N D M E N T

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE FOSTER

TO: CSHB 281(FIN), Draft Version "R"

- 1 Page 78, lines 1 - 4:
- 2 Delete all material and insert:
- 3 "(d) The amount authorized under AS 37.13.145(b) for transfer by the Alaska
- 4 Permanent Fund Corporation on June 30, 2022, estimated to be \$2,764,400,000, is
- 5 appropriated from the general fund to the dividend fund (AS 43.23.045(a)) for the payment of
- 6 permanent fund dividends and for administrative and associated costs for the fiscal year
- 7 ending June 30, 2023."

ADOPTED

CONCEPTUAL AMENDMENT #1 TO #L6 REP. RASMUSSEN

AFTER 2023 ADD:

**REMOVE SECTION 47 OF THE BILL IF MAIN AMENDMENT IS
ADOPTED.**